Further details of the Offer are set out in the “Letter from CCBI Capital and China Galaxy” on pages
10 to 17 of this Composite Document and the additional information contained in appendices to this
Composite Document and the accompanying Form of Acceptance.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Company is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and the issued
Shares of which are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 03889). The
Company is an investment holding company. The Group is principally engaged in the manufacture
and sale of corn refined products and corn sweeteners.

Financial and general information in relation to the Group are set out in Appendix II and Appendix
IV to this Composite Document.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 21 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to GSH
Completion; and (ii) immediately after GSH Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date:

  Immediately after GSH
 Immediately prior to  Completion and as at the
Shareholders GSH Completion Latest Practicable Date
 Numbers of  Approximate  Numbers of  Approximate
 Shares held shareholding  Shares held shareholding
  (%)  (%)
  (Note 1)  (Note 1)

GBT (Note 2) 500,000 0.03 500,000 0.03
Global Corn (Note 2) 977,778,000 64.01 259,813,000 17.01

Director
– Mr. Wang Guicheng 300,000 0.02 300,000 0.02

Joint Offerors and parties
 acting concert with them:
 – Offeror A – – 358,982,500 23.50
 – Offeror B 43,264,000 2.83 402,246,500 26.33
 – Rich Mark Profits
   Limited (Note 3) 16,444,000 1.08 16,444,000 1.08

Sub-total of Joint Offerors
 and parties acting in
 concert with them 59,708,000 3.91 777,673,000 50.91

Other public Shareholders 489,300,000 32.03 489,300,000 32.03

Total 1,527,586,000 100.00 1,527,586,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) The percentage had been calculated on the basis of 1,527,586,000 issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Global Corn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of GBT.

(3) Rich Mark Profits Limited is wholly-owned by Offeror B.

INFORMATION ON THE JOINT OFFERORS

Your attention is drawn to the paragraph headed “INFORMATION ON THE JOINT OFFERORS”
in the “Letter from CCBI Capital and China Galaxy” and Appendix III to this Composite Document.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 22 –

INTENTION OF THE JOINT OFFERORS IN RELATION TO THE GROUP

Please refer to the paragraph headed “INTENTION OF THE JOINT OFFERORS IN RELATION